1201 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
ø0,
9
1
C
3
4 2
2,54 2,54

and panel seal. Shaft diameter is 3 mm.
Max. admissible tightening torque for nuts 100 Ncm
Order examples
ZB
ZB/WD (for waterproof option)
Waterproof up to 2 bar (IP 68)
Please complete order form on page 124.
Adjustable stops
Adjustable stops can be set during assembly only.
Please complete order form on page 124.
Special types of shaft
Specially machined shafts are available. For orders a sketch or drawing is
required.
Please specify dimensions on page 124.
Shortened bushing
Please state dimension B
Dimension B = min. 3,5 mm / max. 5,5 mm
Specify dimensions on page 124.
0,7
Panel mounting waterproof
O-Ring and nut supplied
123 1 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Switch type
0 = horizontal (screwdriver actuation)
1 = horizontal with shaft
2 = vertical (screwdriver actuation)
3 = vertical with shaft
4 = horizontal FKS
(Front panel operation)
2 = 2 positions (1-2)
3 = 3 positions (1-3)
4 = 4 positions (1-4)
5 = 5 positions (on request, 0-4)
1 = 1 pole  beginning at position 0
(on request)
2 = 1 poles  beginning at position 1
(standard)
3 = shorting
4 = non-shorting
000 = Standard AL 12,8
XXX = AL (shaft length)
z. B. AL 10,5 mm = 105
00 = Standard
20 = ZB (panel mounting)
30 = ZB / WD
(panel mounting / waterproof)
– = Standard
V = Anti-static package
T = 3,5 Ncm torque
S = 3,5 Ncm torque and
anti-static package
0 7 R X X X X – X X X X X
Options
This code specifies
the function of the switch.
AL = Shaft length
ZB = Panel mounting
WD = Waterproof
FKS = Front-panel operation
Ordering code to Type 07R
1241 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Company Customer No.
Address